

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Sealed percentage rate tender on form No. 6 & 7/8 are hereby invited on behalf of Governor of HP for the following works from approved and eligible contractor enlisted in HPPWD, so as to reach in this office on 11.8.23 up to 11.30 AM and shall be opened on the same day at 12.00 Noon in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representative who may like to be present. The tender form can be had from this office against cash payment (non refundable) up to 10.30 AM on 10.8.23.

The earnest money in the shape of FDR/TDR in HP duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer Nahan Division HP.PWD Nahan must be accompanied with the each tender. Conditional tender and tender received without earnest money will be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning the reason. The offer of the tender will be kept opened for 75 days.

Sr. No.	Name of works	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time Limit	Cost of Form
1	R/R damages of Mahipur to Nair road Km.0/0 to 10/300.(SH:-Hiring of Excavator-cum-Loader & Tipper for removal of slips in Km.0/0 to 10/300)	499900/-	10000/-	01 Month	350/-
2	R/R damages of Chuli Kheri changan road Km.0/0 to 15/0.(SH:-Hiring of Excavator-cum-Loader & Tipper for removal of slips in Km.0/0 to 15/0)	499705/-	10000/-	01 Month	350/-
3	R/R damages of Jamta Birla Rajban road Km.0/0 to 22/0, L/R from Thanaghat to debri Tikkeri Km.0/0 to 4/040 & Panjahal to Chai Mehdog Km.0/0 to 3/525. (SH:-Hiring of Excavator-cum-Loader & Tipper for removal of slips)	499705/-	10000/-	01 Month	350/-
4	R/R damages to various roads under banethi Section HPPWD Sub Division Dadahu. (SH:-Hiring of Excavator-cum-Loader for removal of slips)	499465/-	10000/-	01 Month	350/-
5	R/R damages of BBRC road Km.28/0 to 48/0. (SH:-Hiring of Excavator-cum-Loader for removal of slips in Km.28/0 to 48/0)	499465/-	10000/-	01 Month	350/-
6	R/R damages of Balsar Jhajjar road Km.0/0 to 17/0.(SH:-Hiring of Excavator-cum-Loader & Tractor for removal of slips in Km.0/0 to 17/0)	499950/-	10000/-	01 Month	350/-
7	R/R damages of Shambhuwala to Matter Bhedon road Km.0/0 to 7/750.(SH:-Hiring of Excavator-cum-Loader & Tractor for removal of slips in Km.0/0 to 7/750)	499950/-	10000/-	01 Month	350/-
8	R/R damages of banog Surla KW bhud Burma papri Palion majri road Km.0/0 to 43/0. (SH:-Hiring of Excavator-cum-Loader for removal of slips in Km.0/0 to 26/0)	499465/-	10000/-	01 Month	350/-
9	R/R damages of banog Surla KW bhud Burma papri Palion majri road Km.0/0 to 43/0. (SH:-Hiring of Excavator-cum-Loader for removal of slips in Km.26/0 to 43/0)	499465/-	10000/-	01 Month	350/-

CERTIFICATE:- It is certified that the tenders of above works are exigency/emergent nature and in public interest.

Terms & Conditions:-

1. The Contractors/Bidders must submit their Permanent Income Tax Account Number/ GST number/EPF No. on the tender alongwith copy of the same be attached with the application.
2. The Contractors/Firms should attach copy of the Registration/Renewal with the application.

The contractor/bidders should quote his rates Both in Figures and words, where there is any discrepancy between the rates in figures and words, the rates in words will be governed.

The contractors/bidders must inspect the site to ascertain/familiar the site conditions, accessibility etc. before quoting the bid/tender.

5. Conditional and telegraphic tender shall not be accepted and rejected straightway. Tender received after due date and time will be rejected.
6. The contractor/firms should have to produce the details of works in hand in HP. PWD, and its position thereof alongwith application.
7. The tender documents shall be issued to only those contractors who does not have more than two works in hand in any HP PWD Circle/ Division worth Rs. 1.00 Crore each.
8. The Contractor shall have to establish testing laboratory at site for the day to day testing of material.
9. The offer shall remain valid upto 75 days.
10. The provisions of guidelines issued vide the Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of HP, Shimla vide notification No.PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated.Shimla-2 the 22nd July, 2020 regarding adoption of CPWD works manual 2019 & other publication of CPWD in HPPWD shall also be applicable.
11. The Executive Engineer reserve the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason.
- 12.

Executive Engineer,
Nahan Division,
HPPWD Nahan.

For & on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh.

No. PWN/CB/Tender/2023-24- 3610-20

Dated:- 02/08/2023

Copy forwarded to the following for information & further necessary action:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD., Shimla please.
2. The Chief Engineer(SZ), HP.PWD., Shimla-2 please.
3. The Deputy Commissioner, Sirmour Distt. at Nahan please.
4. The Superintending Engineer, 12th Circle, HP.PWD., Nahan please.
5. The Executive Engineer (IT Cell), Nigam Vihar, HPPWD., Shimla-2 for uploading of Notice Inviting Tenders on departmental website please.
6. The S.D.M. Nahan please.
7. The Distt. Panchayat Officer, Nahan please.
8. The Executive Officer, M.C., Nahan please..
9. All the Assistant Engineers under this division to display on their respective Notice Boards.
10. The Notice Board.
- 11.

Executive Engineer,
Nahan Division,
HPPWD Nahan.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain Damages of Mahipur to Nair road 0/00 to 10/300 (SH: Hiring of Excavator -cum-loader and Tipper for removal of slips in km 0/00 to 10/300)				Estimated cost :- Rs. 4,99,900/-	
				Earnest Money:- Rs. 10,000/-	
				Time:- One Month	
S.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	
				In Figure	In words
1	Hiring of Excavator Cum loader for Formation Cutting/ excavation of earth work in all kinds of soil/ removal of slips in all depths and heights including stauroated soil and disposal of surplus soil with in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge and making surface smooth including P O L Charges and other expences etc also including carriage of machinery and Labour upto all leads, lifts etc.,	450.00	Per Hour	955.00	(Rs.Nine hundred fifty five and paise Nil) only
2	Hiring of Tipper (5.5cum/10 tonne capacity) for carriage of all kinds of soil/ removal of slips in all depths and heights including stauroated soil and disposal of surplus soil with in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including P.O.L. Charges and other expences etc also including carriage of machinery and Labour upto all leads, lifts etc.,	122.00	Per Hour	575.00	(Rs Five hundred seventy five and paise Nil) only
Total					499900.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Opened By Me
 Cutting
 Over Writing
 Erasing
 Condition

Executive Engineer,
 HP.PWD., Division
 Nahan.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain Damages of Chuli Kheri Changan road km 0/00 to 15/00 (SH: Hiring of Excavator -cum-loader and Tipper for removal of slips in km 0/00 to 15/00)						Estimated cost :- Rs. 4,99,705/-	
						Earnest Money:- Rs. 10,000/-	
						Time:-	
S.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount	
				In Figure	In words		
1	Hiring of Excavator Cum loader for Formation Cutting/ excavation of earth work in all kinds of soil/ removal of slips in all depths and heights including staured soil and disposal of surplus soil with in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge and making surface smooth including P.O.L. Charges and other expences etc also including carriage of machinery and Labour upto all leads, lifts etc.,	451.00	Per Hour	955.00	(Rs.Nine hundred fifty five and paise Nil) only	430705.00	
2	Hiring of Tipper (5.5cum/10 tonne capacity) for carriage of all kinds of soil/ removal of slips in all depths and heights including staured soil and disposal of surplus soil with in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including P.O.L. Charges and other expences etc also including carriage of machinery and Labour upto all leads, lifts etc.,	120.00	Per Hour	575.00	(Rs.Five hundred seventy five and paise Nil) only	69000.00	
	Total					499705.00	

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Opened By/ No
 Cutting
 Over Writing
 Erasing
 Condition

Executive Engineer,
 HP.PWD., Division
 Nahan.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain Damages of Jamta Birla Rajban Road km 0/0 to 22/00, Link road from Thanaghat to Debri Tikri km 0/0 to 4/040 and Panjahal to Chai Mehdog km 0/00 to 3/525 (SH:- Hiring of Excavator -cum-loader and Tipper for removal of slips)				Estimated cost :- Rs. 4,99,705/-		
				Earnest Money:- Rs. 10,000/-		
				Time:- One Month		
S.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In Figure	In words	
1	Hiring of Excavator Cum loader for Formation Cutting/ excavation of earth work in all kinds of soil/ removal of slips in all depths and heights including staured soil and disposal of surplus soil with in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge and making surface smooth including P.O.L. Charges and other expences etc also including carriage of machinery and Labour upto all leads, lifts etc.,	451.00	Per Hour	955.00	(Rs.Nine hundred fifty five and paise Nil) only	430705.00
2	Hiring of Tipper (5.5cum/10 tonne capacity) for carriage of all kinds of soil/ removal of slips in all depths and heights including staured soil and disposal of surplus soil with in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including P.O.L. Charges and other expences etc also including carriage of machinery and Labour upto all leads, lifts etc.,	120.00	Per Hour	575.00	(Rs.Five hundred seventy five and paise Nil) only	69000.00
Total						499705.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Operated By Me
 Cutting
 Over Writing
 Erasing
 Condition
 Condition
 Condition

Executive Engineer,
 HP.PWD., Division
 Nahan.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages to various roads under Banethi Section HPPWD Sub Division Dadahu (SH):- Hiring of Excavator -cum-loader for removal of slips)			Estimated cost :- Rs. 4,99,465/-		
			Earnest Money:- Rs. 10,000/-		
			Time:- One Month		
S.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	
				In Figure	In words
1	Hiring of Excavator Cum loader for Formation Cutting/ excavation of earth work in all kinds of soil/ removal of slips in all depths and heights including saturated soil and disposal of surplus soil with in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge and making surface smooth including P.O.L. Charges and other expences etc also including carriage of machinery and Labour upto all leads, lifts etc.,	523.00	Per Hour	955.00	(Rs. Nine hundred fifty five and paise Nil)
	Total				
					499465.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Opened By Me
 Counting
 Over Writing
 Erasing
 Condition

Executive Engineer,
 HP.PWD, Division
 Nahan.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain Damages of Banethi Bagthan Rajgarh Chandol road 28/00 to 48/00				Estimated cost :- Rs. 4,99,465/-	
(SH: Hiring of Excavator -cum-loader for removal of slips in km 28/00 to 48/00)				Earnest Money:- Rs. 10,000/-	
				Time:- One Month	
S.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	
				In Figure	In words
1	Hiring of Excavator Cum loader for Formation Cutting/ excavation of earth work in all kinds of soil/ removal of slips in all depths and heights including saturated soil and disposal of surplus soil with in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge and making surface smooth including P.O.L. Charges and other expenses etc also including carriage of machinery and Labour upto all leads, lifts etc.,	523.00	Per Hour	955.00	(Rs.Nine hundred fifty five and paise Nil) only
					499465.00
	Total				499465.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Opened By Me
 Cutting
 Over Writing
 Erasing
 Condition

Executive Engineer,
 HP PWD., Division
 Nahan.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain Damages Balsar Jhajjar road 0/00 to 17/00 (SH: Hiring of Excavator cum-loader and Tractor for removal of slips in km 0/00 to 17/00)				Estimated cost :- Rs. 4,99,950/- Earnest Money:- Rs. 10,000/- Time:- One Month		
S.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In Figure	In words	
1	Hiring of Excavator Cum loader for Formation Cutting/ excavation of earth work in all kinds of soil/ removal of slips in all depths and heights including staured soil and disposal of surplus soil with in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge and making surface smooth including P.O.L. Charges and other expences etc also including carriage of machinery and Labour upto all leads, lifts etc.,	450.00	Per Hour	955.00	(Rs.Nine hundred fifty five and paise Nil) only	429750.00
2	Hiring of Tractor with trolley for carriage of all kinds of soil/ removal of slips in all depths and heights including staured soil and disposal of surplus soil with in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including P.O.L. Charges and other expences etc also including carriage of machinery and Labour upto all leads, lifts etc.	120.00	Per Hour	585.00	(Rs.Five hundred eighty five and paise Nil) only	70200.00
Total						499950.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Opened By Me
Cutting
Over Writing
Erasing
Condition

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain Damages of Shambhuwala to Mattar Bheron road Km 0/0 to 7/750 (SH: Hiring of Excavator -cum-loader and Tractor for removal of slips in km 0/00 to 7/750)					Estimated cost :- Rs. 4,99,950/- Earnest Money:- Rs. 10,000/-	
S.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Time:- One Month		Amount
				In Figure	Rate In words	
1	Hiring of Excavator Cum loader for Formation Cutting/ excavation of earth work in all kinds of soil/ removal of slips in all depths and heights including staured soil and disposal of surplus soil with in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge and making surface smooth including P.O.L Charges and other expences etc also including carriage of machinery and Labour upto all leads, lifts etc.,	450.00	Per Hour	955.00	(Rs.Nine hundred fifty five and paise Nil) only	429750.00
2	Hiring of Tractor with trolley for carriage of all kinds of soil/ removal of slips in all depths and heights including staured soil and disposal of surplus soil with in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including P.O.L. Charges and other expences etc also including carriage of machinery and Labour upto all leads, lifts etc.	120.00	Per Hour	585.00	(Rs.Five hundred eighty five and paise Nil) only	70200.00
Total						499950.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Opened By Me
Cutting
Over Writing
Erasing
Condition

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain Damages of Banog Surla Kaullawalabhood Burma Papri Palion Majri km 0/00 to 43/00 (SH: Hiring of Excavator -cum-loader for removal of slips in km 0/00 to 26/00)				Estimated cost :- Rs. 4,99,465/-		
				Earnest Money:- Rs. 10,000/-		
				Time:- One Month		
S.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In Figure	In words	
1	Hiring of Excavator Cum loader for Formation Cutting/ excavation of earth work in all kinds of soil/ removal of slips in all depths and heights including saturated soil and disposal of surplus soil with in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge and making surface smooth including P.O.L. Charges and other expences etc also including carriage of machinery and Labour upto all leads, lifts etc.,	523.00	Per Hour	955.00	(Rs.Nine hundred fifty five and paise Nil) only	499465.00
Total						499465.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Opened By Me

Cutting

Over Writing

Erasing

Condition

Executive Engineer,
HP PWD., Division
Nahan.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain Damages of Banog Surla Kaullawalabhood Burma Papri Palion Majri km 0/00 to 43/00 (SH: Hiring of Excavator -cum-loader for removal of slips in km 26/00 to 43/00)			Estimated cost :- Rs. 4,99,465/-		
			Earnest Money:- Rs. 10,000/-		
			Time:- One Month		
S.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	
				In Figure	In words
1	Hiring of Excavator Cum loader for Formation Cutting/ excavation of earth work in all kinds of soil/ removal of slips in all depths and heights including staured soil and disposal of surplus soil with in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge and making surface smooth including P.O.L. Charges and other expences etc also including carriage of machinery and Labour upto all leads, lifts etc.,	523.00	Per Hour	955.00	(Rs.Nine hundred fifty five and paise Nil) only
Total					499465.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Opened By Me
 Cutting
 Over Writing
 Erasing
 Condition

Executive Engineer,
 HP.PWD., Division
 Nahan.